



Setting the course for a new generation: Michael Bogner joins the Executive Board at *LUDECKE* GmbH

We are pleased to announce a promising step into the future: Michael Bogner has been appointed CEO of **LUDECKE** GmbH as of January 1, 2024.

In addition to the long-standing CEO's, Klaus Herdegen and Andreas Sperl, he will assume responsibility for the company.

Michael Bogner brings with him a wealth of experience that he has gained in the operational area of the company since 2020, particularly as Assistant to the CEO and Purchasing Manager. As the majority shareholder, he is thus continuing the tradition of **LUDECKE** GmbH as a family business in the fourth generation.

This strategic decision reflects **LUDECKE**'s vision of focusing on young talent and setting the course for new generations. With a clear eye for innovative solutions and a strong focus on technology, we are taking a decisive step towards a continued successful future.

We are delighted to welcome Michael Bogner as CEO. His reinforcement of the company management will make a significant contribution to further expanding our strong position in our industry.

Since more than 90 years, **LUDECKE** is the leading partner for coupling systems to connect flexible fluid lines with tools, machines and industrial equipment.

Since 1949, we have been manufacturing fittings at the headquarters in Amberg for a variety of applications and media, which are distributed worldwide by the technical trade or used by the leading machine manufacturers (OEM) in their own machinery.

We are developing and producing first-class, innovative and sustainable products according to the highest quality standards. The product portfolio is comprised of a comprehensive standard range as well as individual custom item projects.

Thanks to our broad product range, our many years of know-how and our versatile range of services, we always guarantee safe and efficient solutions for your daily work.

More information at www.luedecke.de

LUDECKE GmbH Heinrich-Hauck-Str. 2 · D-92224 Amberg Phone: +49 96 21 76 82 0

Fax: +49 96 21 76 82 99

www.luedecke.de